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STATEMENT OF THE T SSUFS

TSSUE No. X WHETHER THE FRUITS OF THs UDLAWFUL ARREST SHoyulD
HAVE BEEN SupprESSED 7

LSSUE Mo I WHETHER PROBABLE CAUSE EXISTED WwHICH WARRANTED
DEFENDANT ARREST ?

LSSUE No 11T WHETHER MOTION TO SuppRESS SHOULD HAVE BEEN
SUPPRESSED?

LSSUE No 1V " WAS THE PHOTO LINEUP So SeGESTIVE AS T0 VioL ATE
DUE PROCESS oF LAW °

ISSUENo. V  SHOULD THE INDICTMENT HAVE BEEN QUASHED 7

TSSUE Mo VI DID THE TRIAL ¢oukT ERR 1N ADMITTING THE KNIFE
SWIRT AND PHoTO LiNEUP As EVIdENCE 7

ISSUE No VI, WHETHER THE TRIAL CouRT ERRED | MoT GRANT [N &
OEFENDANT MOTION FoR A MISTRIAL ?

TSSUE No. Vil ; WHETHER TRIAL CouRT ERRED IN NOT GRANTING JONES'
MOTION FoR A DIRECTED VIRDICT ?




STATEMENT OF THE CASE
This aFPful ProcfecL [rom $he :rcuﬂL of }?ar/{m Coun{yj Cowf of
MrsSrfslppn and oJqumﬁrﬂl P convichion For the crime of armed raééery
aﬁqmﬁ Gregory Deon Janes and the chung mar’C/mlorj ) senfence
fo “azu.rﬂ a teial held ﬂuﬂu ot 8, 2004, Honcraéc, Samac, /?:c;mrc/ C,rrci,u“/Z
JU(‘JE‘(’ , preﬂz)m‘], GREGORY DEON JONFS IS presen#}/ mcarcerq}co[ w,]%
he .Ma.ss;ss‘lpp} Df:par+me n{’ of Covre.cli'i‘ons .

FACTS

On reEuary 5,005 ol a PrOXfmm( ely &:00 AM. @ man en ereo{f/m £xxon gas

stetion r:nl ‘H)e Jmlcrsajl'ron of O[g[ Branden Hood and Pearson Road (n Foarl
ﬁ/(asﬂfyppl . S?) He purc/msa[ 4 cup of coffee and #}cn /efwl r%z, store. (Tr 27)
/{‘ccorofmﬂ fo Jaanne Yurtkuran;the Oﬁ/y m!;ze,,fjmj clerk ot He store of Hhe hme.
The, man re- entered 'TL})e J/’ai’e a/aou% five or six ﬂ”u’?lt%ﬁ.; Juter ancfpu//eq/ fnite.
and asked Hs. Yurthuran do apen He cash drewer, whych she did and he. faok He
money and M. lekumn ran ouf and The po/fce were called. (7r 37) Ths
st 7Le memL 5 40 comf/u, Wi H’l a ¢ m«ml (Tr. qi) Ms. Yurthuran gave /m'r[ ﬁ"yzme
,h ran oml ¥H‘r gilore ah UYL Jmlﬂ g cat &u’f#z 4] cus%on?er #fzza,ia( ff?
JLron‘} of ‘H’?e. $Tore (,uﬂL}I . SAP was uTZfr/ her ¢ar and %/7\9 mmlor Was :’(,H’Iﬁlfij.
Ms YurtKuran Opfr‘da her car o{oo anJ ot i, anc’ ]La/(j }wr f/wc had Ecen a
robkerﬂ and Jnl;ay wen aeross the sty ee]L fo 611 he /'o Ms, Yurthuran 5/5:1{:5/ 7%527[
o’urmﬂ H}e 1Lmnc o{‘ Hk roLLevy #Aem were. /10 07%6?" Lap/& prese i?% 7 7%@ 57411’5/7: ((—:’)
ld/nrfl 15N conf/ml wn% her stete mert i ( (77.87) Mo Vor Huran s/éa/ z
bel :ew Heve was Hhree ofher customers, Yes” ZJA she ,{/ee/o CAanﬂ/ﬁj up her

11 K detnfe, Ldjuno was cofﬂ[ac]lea/é Hhe 0/15/90716/7 of 7% par/ ///c&
Depm]zmem[ Jider on et mommq of FeLerrﬁ 5,2005 and was nfarmed

2.



‘J%a?la foéz;erj f!;acfocaurifefj ml' #*e EXXOTB jaS SYlme;m a/ IZA: corner a?p ()/a/

8?’anfj0ﬂ ﬁoacl and /%arscn v%ac«/ . ga’fr//ﬁ)éS/IsSJ‘,ap/l=(7/i éﬂ)

Detective éoja:bo arrived of the scenc of The crme and observed #ue
Pa%‘fc.) unﬁls who were. Securin 7%& crime. Saf;f?(’/.(ﬁ'. [a;fl) /J“/Il)r'/ﬁ mz 7%& scene
pebechve, Logaino spoke with the clork mside He store., oonne Yorthurant and
jolLa (Ies(,n‘pjﬂ‘on o?f H)e ;‘nulrvim-(z_{ua‘ who COMI’HI‘Z[YZF_G( 7%'5. ro“:erj. ('ﬁrt é’o’) /—/g
m/so Vlje’u)e_(;( H’)e, recoro‘a‘nﬂ of Jr‘[';e, even%'s w/u‘c.ll Were re.a;ora(e(l by %e STLQJ’E, s
V!‘Ae,o camera 535+e,m.(Tr. Gf) Afber vff_w,'nﬂ He %ape, Defective Lijo Con -
famtul ‘llLe Juckson Police Deparllmen+ and Spake, w[f'/fz Detective Domino i an
al’wl‘empj( Yo :'oleml;py -})TL/)efSOi? rhu'o/ec/ n 7%(, E’Oééﬂf’ff‘ (7. éé) Defe c.7[';‘v<:
Logzino was able o identify Gregory danes as possible suspect a/élr;':':j his
conversation wth Dectective Dommno.(7r (foé)

TL;S s!‘mle.memt' IIS ;‘n C.OUHI-L‘F w;'H? o{aﬁ'«_n(/a/ﬂ[é arve s{' c/m[c . DE}[;ﬂC!/Q/ETZ
was arre.sjf‘e,cj [93 HJeJacksan POIIICt’/ Uepar+me.i1+ on Fe»iiruﬁrj &, (,7_005",a a/a
a)rw['e,r H% Crime oaurrﬂcj,ﬁo how cou/o/ De%ﬁc;‘?ll'l/tl Zojzr}lo have. oé%&:?’}e({
O!Ufﬂmjan)(é name. From Dedective Domino before an arrfsjr ocwr‘f’w/ 7

lelmtlo ];ﬂe.up of Jones o{onﬁ with 1[‘.;\/& sther males with 5!})7;-'/@;"
Io}]\(ij.CU’ charad'crr‘mln.cs wlac compf‘/t’rj. (7 é’i) Ths S)Zﬁ/é-mfm% 'S 0/50 "
COHHH‘ whl/? aﬂ’es:} c!m{'e,. How can #{L DC'}“:C%J‘W:S cn/?llm;ﬁ ] p[)a?[a /’/'J‘?ea/ﬂ
tuj‘”\ ”)v O!Jemfcmf pr\Lﬁ n :'\l and '”"ey da ncni know who %f';gy are m}'”?
for. )

: [é 4 rﬂﬁtf/'r[' o{ H?e :’c/m%rllfi-ﬁa"f’i.on , an arres% warmml' was Gé%m!ne.d,' 7£;r"
G”ﬂjo"ﬂ Jenes. (Tr. é?) Ear}y #zc‘. nemz'momz})j ch. f?t:‘yf,ﬁﬁ(a/ Coo/jef aﬁ&/
De}. Tammg Jones SPDHea[ a man ma‘{t”n-ﬂﬁf “'l'}?e rjescrf'p#‘foﬁ of'_/or)es afj'
he Exxon on County Lo Boad and Ridge loodl Foacl . (12:22) The Detecives
bt pulld i Hhe 88 parking Loh in order o observe, Hhe suppect far

3
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aminute or 50 ! (Tr, MJ (hen %/7{, Dete c{‘;‘ws GPPTGGC"?&C[ #7& SUPpt‘L'IL n
H"m Fxxon parj{alnj /G’/', }?a. '/aa/{ mﬂ mm’?fnﬂ. (’[}. 751‘) _

The Detechives foll e ‘H’)e Sup/)edt mroumj o fence to 7‘/7& rear park:@ /o%
of he H‘l”on NOJ(&[ - w'k{{f.. he. was runm;y,Jane;' veached into hi /_}Cf(,r.él(;ﬂl ot
fimes o{:’s dejﬂc( a.:fnﬂl appearer{ to Ee, a Uleapan\[-fk 73 75) Jones was
appre headed ‘nside. Fhe Hilfon Hetel wearz'nj « 5/?:?71 mmfa/}f@ Hhe (escr;/by[;;m
\ﬂ;\fe)n 193 ‘H’)b S1Lo‘re,- c{erk,(ﬂc 73'-) ' | |
T[n\:,' o(eSCY‘J,P"'I,On Of' c[d},mrnﬂ i-S J)n'CD:ﬂHi-c;'l' (,(}r#l C/ﬂ'rk (Vz'c%x‘m) (/65.‘61'!‘}]7{'1‘0?’]
oF c,,oHlmj nge,n 1LO Pﬂar‘ %HC@ Ey Swlorc Clﬂrk prrbr '1['0 arFﬁS-IL. (See /je.ar/
Bolice ;nc;c{ler% ﬁorm a”ac;kfrj). /H:?lﬁf" appi’t’kanc/j;qj Jones, Detective |
COOP&FJ%OV{I’E-CZ o knife feom the area where Jones hud olroppcd{ the oéy’ec{(?ﬂé)
The Koife was 1dentifled [;3 doanne Yurfhuren gs 7%& Knike 7‘/:# as used m 7%&
YoLilJerj of the ;Jm re- {17 %09 Wote . Detective did not ]{‘i‘ﬂjel’pﬂ-n{ the Kl in
srderto prove Sm'd: Kinte L)e-,'onﬂ 1o «;Jafancjcmjr . (T!". Za‘I}

SUMMARY qF THE ARGUMENT

—f/l)e- (16 e\rﬁdﬂﬁj( was CJam,eo{ Due Pro(;ess O“L ﬂ}e Law [3)/ De}elé’}‘;‘u’ﬁs ﬂo% Lm/m
Proba.u?, Caus‘b 1LU (,1rres+ }n‘m. Dﬁ.\teﬁc.‘%‘n—\/es cjr’(/ l’?a’ﬂt }mua a /)Vo[mé/& m’r"e-‘s{'

S lavvg n+ nor GH‘“;fIcz 1% i-'i' fsclbre. ar m[!'er' Smr.rj {arre S'tl\

ARGUMENT

LISSUE No. LI WHETHER THE FRUMTS OF THIS UNLAWFUL ARREST
SHOULD HAVE BEEN SupPPRESSED ?
Ai_



DC‘Pem'lah‘l' was urrf.ﬁjfcd Fclovuary by 2005 Joy Jhe. Jackson Police ,(‘I?.?BJ for
H‘:ﬁ Crime O]C(]Ymcc[ Y‘Ol{)l)erI% )iH the De.Jf‘ec%'\“l/es did not have a pro ba ble (J_EFI‘)CF-JGU::}'
nor om:c_,*' Warraﬁ{'.

DE.JFec‘“\/é‘/ Logu‘no sr‘ahc{ #)(ﬂ, vimi).m (/MS YUH{/(umn) 106 o :}/enf{#{ec/ Jones
a5 hee qssa}lanj( (T &ﬁ) but she J:J n0+ File an aH\{JaUﬁL agm'n ot de{‘encjm’)%,
(Saf. D.H?I’(I dw‘Jf aH’ac,]nul ‘#‘0 appaaf)an(/ }zoa-' couu Da?lec#h/e, Lagzi‘ﬂo Ah;) |
any Cl‘mrjes aﬂa;ﬂSIL a'elcenclanj(\ D_e}lctc'll{ve [_ogz;lno Can'ii f:’/z an (/;ﬂﬂ;'c/at//'f’
because, }’Jr’, l.S no+ H’)e, v:'cnlz’m OJ“#I& 'Voé)l)crﬂ norc{fc/ zl?e, wffncss 7%6 rofazjerﬂ.
He was ca”eJ + H’m scene. (Tv. IaS) |

DeJr'e,le've LDjZI'r’}O OLJ('a;neo{ ”)r aﬂ’es%’ Warra rﬂl H’Jg. d“ﬁ OF H’)e le'l’me,(TV. 6:7)
w%fci‘i was Febryar S5, 2005. T}n‘s alait'e s ;h conﬁf.{;% wﬁﬁ/? #)e. (Ildi_f& an 7476 Ldorrmrﬂj,
w'hr‘c.'h rea.c[ Fe,krumfj 35,2005 as [)e;nj ”’lﬁ clmtef of arssue,a)/;/,cé i a/sa n con.”;“(ﬂl
with the date of service .

_l..lﬂe. clo}e, 0]C Se‘rm‘c& {s a m0n+kljﬂ][0f€= anH TOUOErH €ven occurre.o{ . Sert/;{,ez
dete 15 Januurgj 8,2005 ., Nor did he }%arl ‘MUW‘(A‘F)G/ Cgurﬁ]u[/ge, 5,'3,; e
werrant, Whe winess +he ‘f;!s.ng of the werrant or affidavit ? A bench
warrant was Filed on 1%6.5(‘”[1 of F«:#ﬂ‘uary of 2005, which Was [/fﬂje{?lr%eeﬂ
c{cégs cp_.fwleur mﬂ arresnl, Durllnﬁ u)ln'(,lx T was ili) 7410 CUsIZM/_L/ OJC ﬁ/f':?gfs {aum{v :

dn }fenrﬂ V. Stae,, 4t 50.2d 1409, 1da (Miss 198%) , Hhis court sard, 'Probabie
cause'meons lecs than evidence wheh wolif/(?(JUS-’Jlltrf condemnation , but more

#:an. }:)a;r‘e, Suspfmbn. /?l[rler 7%* c/eyfenc[fmfz Was wma%ﬂo{r #.ru S)Zor& c/er/é 5#;'//
did ol sfjn an ¢fhidovit aﬁmingjr me and T am still c://;ﬂfﬂ(:‘c‘[ with armed
mkkmg uﬁL[cf}l ajso vrlolml'efs my 4.5, and 14 amem/ anc/a fc,/éﬁ, Sec. 23,14
‘r;(jlﬂLs H:a} fIS ﬂuaraﬂ“'ﬁe,cl un'c/ef éa/'/z MS»[(:”F(/ /f{//f‘c;-:d\%fpp/‘ szs%f%zu%fbns '

U1



TSSUE No Il WHETHER PROBABLE CRUSE EXISTED wHlcH
WARRANTED DEFENDANT'S ARREST 7

Detendant was arrested E‘lj ”}e Jacksm Polyce DepafllMgﬂ7[ on Februgr
z,,.;wdﬁ('f?. 75) with ourl/oraéa[;/n CaySe .ﬁccﬂarcli{’y 2 Df:fl'éé'l[?'f/(‘l Loyafbﬁ #Zm
was no p/‘szica/ e:u:'c[enc& L[)mla u;’;/e.o YZape .(Tr. lﬂj/[/a ;%ﬂg,r }or;;?& ; 170
Weapon, no monanj s Equ / Io}mLo jllneup was on‘nea‘ w:Hv aP})mlo OJC 7%6
c{alcenJun% w#/j? fz'ué, (5) oHnr males. (Tr. é.‘?) ﬁfo?te. ! Photo 1n “ne.up of rjmcer\o!aﬂ{'
wae. token eleven (1) years Pr{ur to Hhe, ra%erﬂ) which makes defendant 22 years
o|c] ot Jrlmjr fime, T _

Detectives couu fmu’tlj'ﬁrorﬂ ‘H)@, Video not been able to obtain o Pho% because
A’ -lS h{ﬂL Hr{ <Je,¥enclcm+ ;n Sczicj v’icleb nov (Jd Jf’)nczjr perstn ]Gok lke Hﬁe Je-?[&ndcan'},h’rm)
did the De.Jro_Ci’;VQS 0 Jackson come up L.ulHl My name or Hhe Jaj of the ro[-)[;e,rj ?
Hou) couu Hm, De-_Jfach;Vf,s o]ﬂLq{n cx_pho’}'ﬂ o)c Me. oN “1@ 0’@3 m[‘Scu'J, rohterﬂ ?(Sgg
EXHIBITS 3and S-4 of p'hcﬂlGS)

DA Gues“f' s%a%’eci Hmj( me (Jonvf.s—/\ m}([ 1Uhc fran J'r"z Hra l/f.a/e.o (‘J{O 00+ ;Gok Hn'; |
same . (Tr.1i4) T Hem’ﬁ V_State, vsi so.ad 12091202 (Miss. 198L) the court said

fo make. an arrest for a 1Ce|°”ff with or w,ﬂmu\f a warrant, a police officer must
l’m\ff} Ye;usonﬂuﬁ—; cause ‘llo l:?f-’-li-QVG H’\aJ( H?e person pmprS&(J ‘i'o 135, arrves'%&rl ;5
WIHC. oNe. Lulho Com‘mﬂq’ecl ajf . Ttﬂere, was 1 reasomxu«, cause 1Lo ar"r’ﬂfﬂL
'cJeJEeﬂolath. FUH\&Y" ﬂx;s ac.Jﬂ'G'ﬂ v:‘o]&es 'o{eltandan‘f 5 4.5, and 14 amen 0{ ,
ancl Cl'r'}'l'(lle, 3 Sec. 33,23 omd[ i RnﬁH’é "”wsi' are. ﬂuaraﬁ 4"@.{,(1 unc[er lam% US .
arml Mu‘s-,si ssipp; ConS*r-%u#':‘oﬁS.



TSSUE No. i1 WHETHER THE MOTioN 70 SUPPRESS SHouLD
HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED?

. Tr;q} couﬂl eri’eue i.n no%ﬂi’aﬂ'h‘nﬂ Olmfendan*é mml‘fm 4’0 supprﬁss . Sa'acl
mol';on was 11"0 no‘}' {njrs'ocluc& H}e kn;ge/ cmri slﬂlifjf' {ﬂJ.f'O E’.\/I‘L{et’lCﬂ 'Hwﬂt was 4‘aken
n an arref;lr }n Jnckson,w(q;c,h s Hfﬂcls Counlr'x/; an Felsvuarg b, 305, Jackson
Pol{ce oW{gers remuemd SG]A eu’iuteme wz;r,r_ll #e ﬁank{ng Coumty Df'sﬂ"ru},%
ﬂH‘o\'ne.j used in Feial 10 Pearl. Tt was i\(g“y Prejud icial Fo the defendant ,
Those. items should have been barved ynder Bule 403 and 04 (b) of the
Mississippr Rules of Evidence .

ﬁdciij(;onally,%ere Was o phal"o I;neup ‘Hm][ was USE.C{ rﬁ Jrr}a] ;n pemf( (Tr‘. é‘?)
et wae provs'cla(l Ey the Jackson Pilice Deparlrrnan+. Said p/nﬂlo was a mug
shot wH\ e Jackson Blice Depar‘hnm% ID number under rfarfenc/(mmté p}'w{’o .
TL.uS I‘nc[fw{';ng +o Jane Jurg #?EHLJOY)ES }ms pra‘m’ crr;ﬂ?!ha/ coses /;'rinc:!x’/Soﬂ.,
This achion is more pr’ajucli'(,r'a' than Pm'ka%’m bo the defendant under Bules
403 gnd 4oy (k) and 4s S_Uﬁl‘l simu/o( /mve, been pr’oz};[m’%ecj. The ['.—Li;‘)cjﬁﬂ(lf’z
t’ecf)\/ereo[ !:y Jac,ksoh Poia‘ca I'n any i‘nw_s;wtlljmlfon hanclecl oVer Jfo ﬂzarl 1'.‘_'} a
clear vislation of Ae%nclan*é 4.5, 0, and 1% amendment and articl 3,
sechions 14,43, and 24 Q{ghjr's ﬂuaramleea{ uncfcr both U5, anoJ/%f.SSi‘SS-Il/L’J/Jf.
Conshtyhions

TSSUE No IV : WAS THE PHITO LINEUFP S0 SUGGESTIVE Hs To
VIOLATE DUE PROCESS OF LAW ? |

T]ﬁe Sfajrf, ph'ojro li'naup was So suﬂjeer;ue, as 1to V!'O/m[e, c{leeriO(m’)'/'é S, 6,
f»anc{ 4 4h amen(lmﬂﬂjrs c’mJ ar{';‘c!ﬁ 3, Sechion Y 2, b arw{ A4 f?.g!nts

=



9u(1YaﬂJree,cl under both .S, and M;ssiss‘lpp\l Con5+;l;'ujr{on5.

The phﬁ%‘o with o Jackson Poliee Dep artment T.D. number on i wae
highl{/ p!faJI‘C,I‘al to defendant of +rial :'nofi‘cmLfng fo the, Jury that T
ir\ave a prl'm’ CH'm;ﬂa' i’li‘5+0‘fﬁ .Mo one l;uj( e Was cdaari‘nﬂ G Caa% r'r’] ﬁ;e
pl’.ol’os an& Hmlc l,u'hmL 5\7:: waes Iookinﬂ Ior, a Man Luh[‘]} i COC!%O”:

P‘nol(a ;n ‘H’Iﬂ. \;neup mr cle?eno\(m‘\' was J'aken e/e\;en (“) years pr:”dr 7£0 Me,
vouaerg The DA shated him sdf tht Jones dont Jook the came 15 mm%s
abter the ro‘o\oerg.(Tr. N3, 104) So Hhat makes Me. Vartkuran m court
denhiFreation impromissible as well as her,o/aa% mdentif cation since sard
pho)ro was eleven () years old.

There was nOJfanH f({ml O{Phgﬁl‘cd} ]I‘l’]q,u'.’) or a Pren@r;a! identiFieation of he
de.uﬁe.ndmﬂj('. Uﬂ_cli’_r York ¥, Sfajre‘, 413 So. 2d 1372,1383 (Mise, /qﬁéél> Supreme
Court discussed e lincup or series o)cpko%ogmpha i which fhe accused,

when campareol wi”d onrS, fjs geﬁsp;},' Liqgfy Si‘nﬂ/ﬁtj éaﬂl n"} Sofne manfer _
‘ﬁrom Wlke mLL'iefS,. eiJere;r‘ {:mm appedrance (f:encga Hh Coa'/’) ar 5716??[€ meri 71'5 lay
an oﬁ{cer, is :hﬂprem{SSny Sll\rjgas%lllfﬁ . See.Me,f/ V. Brggars ;409 U, S, /133,
43 $. . 377, 34 L. Ed . 2d wor and ifilsen Y S*'m[e, 5794, So ad 13324 C/:H['jm
description giving 'or Ms. Yurthuran on the scene /s m conflict with her 1
gour]" o[esch'pjﬁ’oﬂ : (qu)};(e» f‘ntl‘.(jeﬁ% form aJerc!—’lﬂoO and (Tr. 5?)

TSSUE No. V: SHOULD THE INDICTHENT HAVE BEEN QUASHED?

OnJ\/ovem[)er 30,4005 cl&]tem{anJ;" was ;nAs‘d’ec{ for ‘H\e m[{'ense, of qrr‘rm(‘l
»ro'b\af.rg. So.i(J YOM)e.\r‘j WHs a”e,gv,c) 1o have occurreJ on March 5, 2005 . The
defendant was incarcerated on Fe.gruarg b, 2005 jn ﬁ/z’mfs CoumLy amc/rgmm'nggf



incercerated since . Defendant could not possa‘!a/y lmug, Comm:'HecJ a ]"OL)ID?,)’H on
otc{’c JrLoJf ljas Sr:" ¥0'rJrL a]n H\e x-n(lslc.%‘men*”. On HUju5+ 7f£00&: (le.)t'e.ﬂ(:{&n‘F
F;{ad ) mo:}'lloﬂ '{"OCL‘Sm:SS Sa}c[ l?nCJI.CJr'menJ( leougln CUUHS&l (7!” - 5) 501‘(]

' mml*;on was O’eﬁlle.cl.

Co ﬁuﬂuf} 3,300l H.v 571'011'6 NPJ a moJﬂ‘on ‘]’o amend n‘nots‘r,ll‘meml In o‘rale..v to
C]”samjﬁ, ”-.e c[mLe (Tir. L}) H]a{' Was sa_Jr' ‘FOr‘Hﬁ - Said metion was ﬂfﬂﬂ{'ﬂ(]{ .

Under Mbuive V. Shide , 35 Miss. 3&:&,@57.%'55) Supreme Court veverced
the Circuit Cour‘} Juc]_cjememL and fiuaslmol the fnolu'ojrme.njr.m
Pleuc‘ec{,i"ﬂ abu*eme.wjr to ”m. ;.nd:"cj{‘me)njf H\cﬂ' Hw Grand JUTH w‘hi‘(}l JEoun(J.

'H']f_ 1::“ was I'H?dﬂaﬂ‘:f o!’gom.lf,cj cmo‘ Jr%ajr LHS nemMe was Ml,ctme(J. M(Gw're,)
(mcl n(ﬂ]’ Mntcl'm” J Mcélﬂ,fﬂ; G5 S‘}ajrecl ;-n Hle ;mli‘c.jf'menlr,‘['a ‘Hle JC{YS{’

ground of objechion stoted in the plea. The Shabe moved Hhe court by

skrike sut Yhe narne of Mt chell and ncert Michael o pfc.me of i Hhere Fore

cwsing sand veversel .

TSSUE Mo VL2 DID THE TRIAL CouRT ERR W ADMITTING THE
KNIFE SHIRT AND PHOTO LINEUP AS EVIDENCE 7

DE'F&’.I’)AG“*I ‘ﬂlf«l Q mo'i".On +0 SUPpYé’.SS Phﬁs;ca‘ (ZV].CJIQUCE« OL%CH.{)K(J 'ﬁrom }!:‘m L)H
otficers of Hhe Jackeon Blice De.parlrme.h]r (!\lolLe.i No wheve. on record did <aid
mobion 9(;% rJ(;,'ﬂ;f,(l)SO the Stoke evred in using such evidence 3mmle_(1 by the

court L‘carfy vielates the Mfsse‘sg{f)p; Hules of Futdence  Rule. w03 and 4ol (b)
and s LngMﬂ pchudu'c,fa" to the defendant for Jrjne shate o have usw[ such
ew'clen(,e,wqucfv alco s a VI'DfaJr;on chJa gncjaml’s i, 5, and 14 +h ame.ridmen‘Ls and
aﬂLl'c‘e 3 cechions H,a3}an(1 L;U,,,él,ﬂv, ﬁ;g“s 3uaran+e_ec1 under foc#) US, and Miss
|'ssr'pp; Congil;{uh’ons .



Further , the court erved i a(/owl'ng e state fouse #he ohito lineup that was
provfc{m[ L)y the Jackson Police Dﬁpar%meﬂ"'. Sm}fp]w%o would indicate a Jau[{sm
poin'ce DeParl’men{' 1.D. number wnder Hm pLoJro oFoleJ[‘eﬂo[amL, wA:vcl) /rs }Ngzl/y |
pmju&r‘cfaf and would 1ndi cate fo Hhe Jﬁrj that Jones does have a prioy crimimal
‘q;s\LorH n Jac){son? /V(r'ssatss{ppn' (S(:e page 44 of He. recorols){%o read note .sen# From
the Jury roorm,

Therefore any p}wﬂs{ca, evidence used [)H e stake olurl'ng triol was more preju -
cl;(,i‘al Hmn prolmjr;ve, to Hne olmtenclcm‘}' under Aules Y43 and Y44 (6) of ‘ch Mréj .
Rules of Evidence ancl as 5'ucf"4 S\wu'c[ lmue L‘vean l)arreo! .

Aleo Hhe evidence vecovered EH the Jackson Bilice Depm{,'memL OIUFf}lﬂ any Kind
of Bolice l‘ﬂIfES{'I,H mli‘ng is a violotion of (Jelceno‘anjr’s Y, 5, b qno{ J4th amendments
amlarjﬁ‘cle, 3 sechons 22,43, and Al Q"ﬁhj(s 9uamn+eed under Bml!? (LS. anol
Miseiseippr Constitubions . |

TSSUE No. VIl WHETHER THE TRIAL COyRT ERRED W NoT
GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FoR A MISTRIAL?

Tf;cal COUY{' E\’YeCl lslj }‘10+ ran+;nﬂ C]elf\e,nolcmj(é mojnlan ‘(or Q m;S"'Y‘l.ml wi‘mn

detendant counsel moved for the court %o 9mnlr o misteial Jurfng a dead lock
in Cl{',‘;li)&rﬂ'{'l‘()ﬁ (Tr, t25) Anote was received from H}e,Jurg et (Sr:e.paﬂe, Y in
\recm’ds) Note vead [npar+-§ f he would hove been (,lmrﬁwl with the (;arr\/fnﬂ of
a weapon L,/ o felon, would that have been %reo[ " ‘Hla Same %’r{al ?

How did “’re-j know defendant was a convicted felon ? Thet stofement from he
\yjrﬂq rorn violates the uniform ¢ircuit and Coun{’y Court Rule 2.1 (_Hm]t the

J‘urors are 004' "'0'7Eorm of expYess an opi»m'oﬂ on H\a (GSE orany suEJ’e(fl Zonne c%

ed Lu.:”) Hw trial .
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, Anothec o e was no%pu%};? records , whj? 85 the note Sagf'ﬂj that the J:tfry

s 10 4 SH;‘{’ decision the Juo!ge asked the foreman, Mr. ﬁrﬂmr," do You Fhiok
Fur ther deliberation would prove Feaitful 7 and he Sa!‘(j Hwnl Fwill not, (Tr. 125)
The ,£orman said that "weve 1n g t}euc”ock”.

The court violated the tarform ¢ircuit and County Court fule 3.10 by se.no/f‘f}j
H\ﬁJﬁq home. (TK 125) and r}o+3anﬂ'nﬂ G mi‘an'a[, Rule 3.10 /n par'll say's s
aJur‘or c!;sSen‘l“s l'ﬂ 0 (;'(l‘m;na’ Case ov i'n a Ct.l/i’/ [ase f}[_/gss Hmn 1[/?(, Ye LH:”{’,C[
numl)er can not agree, Hw cﬂur'{’ may . return 'H’Je_JUYEI for fur”mr Je/."loerml:bns
or L. (lf_CiO.YE, Q ma@*rial ,

By senolfnﬂ T"L,—;Jurors home the court ano{J’urH 'vfo}mled( Uniform Rule 3. i,

Fhe jurors are not to converse with GnyOﬂ{,l‘WC[UG(I‘ﬁj J[‘am:'@ members o

nno}rherjuvor n|ooqu 'H)f Case .

TSSUE No. VIII: WHETHER TRIAL COUuRT ERRED 1N HOT GRANTING
JONES MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDIET 7

The +eial court commi”ul reversible error m denying Jones motion fr a
divected verdict because We vichim misidentified him . Detective /_oj'z,z'rw
stoted Hhat the vickim 100% idenitfred Jones from @ phml‘o /;bﬁup (7 48] Nofe |
Ph-mlo 3',», L‘nﬁup wags elewf’?ﬂd years O/(/ Jones was 23 yeors 0/0[ c‘:TL 7%:? rLf;’nti fﬁ
said p‘noj(o : _

D.A. Guesct stated that "Mr. Jones don? Took the same {5 mﬁn”l_s afler the
volzl:erﬂ , (Tk. N3-1) Now i Jones look dHevent 15 moml')ﬂs Pn'of fo 7[:’{0/ %e[v
|Is NG Lualﬂ t’)e woulcl ’00’( ”ﬂe Ldime, 264 mam%ﬁ pr/'ar #o_smfc/ }”r}‘/(ﬂéar ,

DUY'f'ﬂ_CJ} cro'ssfexam{nml'{on, ”1:: w'c{'\'m s!mte.cl H}ajr 5}76 was l/erg C/:’.S%.t’augw
when she wrote her statement o the De%e,mlr've,,, said she had no fee/:fmf a'f‘l/}e,
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‘{';me.(h!'i"%) I she Was 50 O{!‘Shauﬂ}a{' wiwn wr”-')'Hn\c] H'er S+aj('emen{' For Hlé

De.JVec‘f‘;ve,, H?e.ﬂ S;)t“; was CIJ,SJTC{L/;\{,} l’l'#’ durl‘ﬂﬂ Sﬂi(( {DBBQVH C!T‘lcl U.J')’h’.ﬂ SLE. was
V;ew:na 'H’)-& phojrgs . .

Tl]e.re, Was ro l:'t/e /!lnizup o{cmf; nor a preqlrfa’ ”neup. Durlrng H)ml %t‘me, a

live lineup was needed . Ln York V. Stale w3 s0.ad,1374, 1989 Mi'ss. us,};j
the B;jﬂers factor, the Supreme Court [oolled ot the 5-achon by the
wIJrne,ss/\/r'C'Hm. Jo o\isl'rauﬂH' falls wnder those factors .

Tl’zej also looked ot The prior desw;ern'on of the crimial , Her Pﬁor clothe
Jes;(.v;'FJr;on oJf 4“15 cra'm;a] lls ;n COY‘IHL'& w:#t ]’)er" " CDUY+ ;denjr;{llca%';on,(fiea
attached exhibit <3, Police re.porJf and {Tfr. fﬂ) flso see Neil V. B{%ers H09 U.5.
162,099,93 5. ¢t 375, 341 £, ad 401 (1974) , Wilson V. State , s0. ad 1324 .

Wwhen a Pefson is under 5o much pressure. like she was durl‘nﬂ Fhe fime. am'+
rio &l\;nﬂ what she'll say ordo . Lok atall her Pw'or misiJenlthr'ca‘Hon 5.(7':’. 97-
“l&) So Hzajr u,-ou,cl rnake, }mr |‘n (,OUHL l,rJeﬂl'll]Ell(,Cljﬁ‘Gﬂ imperiSSin CTh ske,

con noJr ramemh&r wlﬂojr her a;sg;lunjl' was weaf‘i'ﬂg o'uru‘ng her ol:'s]('ra ugH,”bw

(,ouH_ S\“se, \’ﬁrﬂﬁm\oar how l’)e. \00\4 7

- TF Jones was Jr\we, aSSqi|anJr wlﬂﬂ OM she 00‘}' press C}mvge,s?}\/a wlwe.re, r’fz
Yecm’(ls does ijr show an a%'dguhl' oY arreg'} warranJ( (Set recor(JS) I om
1607 sure Tt'La.’Pyou are H}e, one Hm{‘ Voujenf me., L Ldij! press charﬂes .

Greﬁorﬂ Deon Jones r‘aspecjﬁ[\u”‘tj casks Hns Cour+ 7L‘o Yevf.xzu) 'HI& 7Erzc1L5 O{'
s case with %cﬁuidance of the law +hat qoverns said facts | and +o

. (everse Hw ai’mtzc{ ro[)tf,rj fon VII(,JH\O‘H (mrl Vacajre Hﬂ.c arMEJ Y‘O'{)E-erﬂ C}mrﬂﬁ-
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CONCLUSION

Jones I.S eml':'Hng l)g LAW 7Lo hal/f?, }):'5 com/rf'c%i‘on Veufm’560/ anc/ 1%&

c}mrga \/acmLecJ .

CERTIFICATE

T, Grejorj Deon Jone, , do !”erﬁl’)y’ cemL;aCy thet T have Jrluls Hw_,_jﬁ_
daﬂ‘o{;h [UAY] , 2007, mau'[ecl a 1LYU€. and covrec‘} COpH of ‘Hu-; alsm/&
rmcl fore cjo;nj Briel of Appe“an+ to .

Hon, Sm*na.c, S.Richavson Hon. Dm/f'd Cfark
C;vgud’ Courj( Juc{ﬂe, Drfs%rllc’f ﬁHGi’neH
£0. Box 1855 £0. Box 1,8
'Branclon_,/ws. 390453 : ano(Oﬂ,MS. 39043
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Hon. Jim Hood | Hon. BE,'H'Y W. Sep%%an

Q‘H’Orﬂﬂg Gﬁnei’a( Squ’emf‘, CcuﬂL C/erk
P0. Box 220 | P.0. Box 244
Jackson Ms. 39205 Juckson, Ms. 39205 - 0au9

Al by U.S. Mail, First Class Pos’}aﬂe, Prepaid

Hhoclhe | Yon—~—

c2ERorY DEON JONES
MSP 4 706063

UmITL 29 B‘w'ut’nj G
l%rchrnan,MS, 38738

1t



pj 3 aJ ¢ T
WARRANT o0F Nete - Argue on appen)

STATE OF MISSISsIppy o+ #/lectinCourt service:
RANKIN COUNTY  Not 6nCourt Records
PEARL MUNICIPAL COURT Not kcgal

Warrant No. : 2005020015 K NSO DN \%)8/'

To Any Lawful Officer of RANKIN COUNTY:
This is to command you to forthwith to take the body of:

GREGORYD

JONES

Race/Sex:B / M DOB: 12/20/1971
1132 LANGLEY AVE

JACKSON , MS 392040000

Soc. Sec. No.: 427-33-3345

Incident No. 2005020188

and have him before the undersigned, a PEARL MUNICIPAL COURT Judge of said city to answer
1o the STATE OF MISSISSIPPI on a charge of:

ROBBERY-ARMED.

Section 97-3-79 MISSISSIPPI ANNONTATED CODE OF 1972 Bond Amount
Witness my hand this the Day of February, 2005
AFFIANT (3): DeyecHve Salcl WArrAnT No Juclge SignAture

WAS 155uEd &5 -2605 /\ |

jéARL MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE

WAFFAN+ WAS Service ¢ Mownth befor

C.rime;'. Not legRl.

Certificate of Service
Warrant served this Day of .7/?7‘/ P 05 Time & }ﬂﬂ 7>
Name of Officer Serving Warrant: M
After diligent search and inquiry the within named individual couid not be found.
“This the Day of s
Signature:
OTHER DISPOSITIONS
Comments: ) - .
This the Day of , . £ ;_\ B '
Signature:. A ' j‘J l T



e o AFFIHAVIH Not Legal
Fa0)- Note ™ Arque on APP

GENERAL AFFIDAVIT o Filecl /N Cotrt

STATE OF MISSISSIPPL ., \ ;.

RANKIN COUNTY o
PEARL MUNICIPAL COURT Vet o Reco ~cls)No AFFicls

(\ {C\IaseNo.: 2005?4)015 | %{gd}jiﬁa: lig

Personally appeared before me, k 52 5) Lo e C,Q ._}_’WLQ\J_. g\, of the
RANKIN COUNTY PEARL MUNICIPAL COURT, MARC CLOGAZINO who makes oath on or
about the 5 day of February, 2005 within the corporate limits of said city and in the jurisdiction of the
Court. GREGORY D JONES was in violation of Section 97-3-79 of the MISSISSIPPI .

ANNONTATED CODE OF 1972 \Vichm ) Yur+huran did net sign AFFIcIAvt,

| Count :1
did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously take $248.00 cash from the Super Saver Exxon, in the presence of
Joanne Yurtkuran (clerk) against her will by threatening violence to this person by the use of a deadly weapon
and by putting her in fear of immediate injury by the exhibition of 2 knife.

This in the RANKIN COUNTY PEARL MUNICIPAL COURT in the State of MISSISSIPPI. Against the peace and dignity of the State of MISSISSIPPI
and contrary to the Ordinances of said city in such cases made and provided, and in the good order and peace thereof.

Argue AN APPeBL.
Detective LOBHZINO CAN't 5;81\! .
AFF I'dlwi‘}, Pe - Jur Chnrge' % %}/_r
| under M.A.C.97-9-59 Affiant - A7
Sworn and subscribed before me on this iDay of _F:(’ H/(,)C} {
Anel M_R .E.Rule,bo3~0RTH
or AFfRNE,AND MR.C.P(34d) 550

Name Defendant Address
GREGORY D JONES 1132 LANGLEY AVE
B/ M  DOB:12/20/1971 JACKSO(?I MS
Soc. Sec. No.: 427-33-3345 392040000 .-



L PE~RL POLICE DEPARTN._NT
INCIDENT NUMBER: 2005020188

DATE: 02/07/2005 Page 3
Agency: PPD Author: ARRANT, PHILIP D
Incident No: 2005020188 Title: OFFICER'S REPORT Report Type: |

| OFFICER ARRANT RESPONDED TO 101 PEARSON RD. IN REF. TO AN ARMED ROBBERRY.
UPON GETTING THE CALL MYSELF AND OTHER OFFICER'S CANVASED THE AREA IN AN
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE THE SUSPECT. WE WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE THE SUSPECT AT
THIS TIME. | THEN RESPONDED TO USA PAWN WHERE THE CLERK WHOM HAD BEEN
ROBBED HAD RUN TO. SHE STATED TO THIS OFFICER THAT AN UNKNOWN B/M SUB..
CAME INTO THE STORE AND PURCHASED A CUP OF COFFEE. SHE STATED ABOUT 15
MINUTES LATER HE CAME BACK INTO THE STORE WHERE HE THEN PULLED A KNIFE AND
ADVISED THE CLERK TO OPEN THE REGISTER. THE SUSPECT THEN WENT BEHIND THE
REGISTER WHERE HE ONLY GOT THE $10 BILLS AND $20 BILLS. THE SUSPECT THEN
EXITED THE STORE ON THE SOUTH SIDE BY BUMPERS. THE CLERK IDENTIFIED THE
WM ABOUT 6 FEET 2 INCHES TALL WEARING A GREEN FLEECE AND
PAJAMA STYLE PANTS, THE CLERK STATED HE MADE OFF WITH $248.00 IN US CURRENCY.
AT THIS TIME CID ON CALL WAS NOTIFIED AND RESPONDED TO THE SCENE.

UPON DET. LOGAZINO RESPONDING THE SCENE WAS TURNED OVER TO HIM, DET.
LOGAZINO LATER IN THE DAY WAS ABLE TO IDENTIFY A SUSPECT THROUGH
COOPERATION WITH THE JACKSON POLICE DEPT. THE SUSPECT IN THIS CASE GREGORY
JONES B/M HAS BEEN ARRESTED BY JPD AND PLACED IN THE HINDS COUNTY JAIL. JPD
HAS NUMEROUS COUNTS OF ARMED ROBBERRY ON THE SUSPECT. SEE DET. LOGAZINO'S
REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION. END OF REPORT.

EKH(B T



